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EXCHANGE RATE CIRCULAR NO: 61/2025 Value Date: March 27, 2025
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INDICATIVE FX DEALING RATES TO PUBLIC :

8 OD DO 0D o oD

122.0000 122.0000 usbD 121.0000 121.0000 121.0000 121.0000

157.5264 157.5264 GBP 156.2352 156.2352 156.2352 156.2352
131.5038 131.5038 EUR 130.4259 130.4259 130.4259 130.4259
0.8120 0.8120 JPY 0.8054 0.8054 0.8054 0.8054
86.8946 86.8946 CAD 86.1823 86.1823 86.1823 86.1823
138.2436 138.2436 CHF 137.1105 137.1105 137.1105 137.1105
12.4096 12.4096 SEK 12.3079 12.3079 12.3079 12.3079
78.1654 78.1654 AUD 77.5247 77.5247 77.5247 77.5247
91.1536 91.1536 SGD 90.4065 90.4065 90.4065 90.4065
32.5238 32.5238 SAR 32.2572 32,2572 32.2572 32.2572
16.7952 16.7952 CNY 16.6575 16.6575 16.6575 16.6575
33.2163 33.2163 AED 32.9440 32.9440 32.9440 32.9440

A RA 0 DA 60 DA 90 DA 0 DA 80 DA
usb 120.2942 119.5883 118.8825 118.1767 116.7650
GBP 155.3238 154.4125 153.5011 152.5897 150.7670
EUR 129.6651 128.9043 128.1434 127.3826 125.8610
CASH FOREIGN CURRENCY: INTEREST RATE ON DEPOSIT IN US DOLLAR:
SELLING CURRENCY BUYING OR D RECD
123.0000 usb 122.0000 3MONTHS 4.30267 1.0000
158.8176 GBP 157.5264 6 MONTHS 4.22358 1.0000
132.5817 EUR 131.5038 1YEAR 5.56494 1.0000

EXCHANGE RATE FOR STUDENT FILE:

D BP R P AD AUD
RATE 122.0000 157.5264 131.5038 0.8120 86.8946 78.1654
BENCHMARK RATE:
RR Overnig 0 0 6 MO AR
USDSOFR 4.30000 4.32719 4.30267 4,22358 4.06494
GBPSONIA 4.45680 4.46560 4.37850 4.31200 4.22490
ESTR 2.39300 2.27700 2.17000 2.07000
* 1 US DOLLAR = 1 ACU DOLLAR BUYING SELLING
RATE FOR BRANCHES TO HEAD OFFICE 122.00 121.10
»][ef: ORWARD RA 0 DA 60 DA 90 DA 0 DA
USD BUY 121.6628 122.3255 122.9957 123.6609
USD SELL 122.6682 123.3365 1240122 124.6829

*+ABOVE RATES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF MATCHING FUND, ALL CONCERN OFFICIALS ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SPECIFIC
FORWARD RATES FROM TREASURY DIVISION AT HEAD OFFICE BEFORE FINALISING THE FORWARD DEAL AT THEIR END.
**REQUEST TO TAKE SPECIFIC RATE FROM TREASURY DIVISION FOR NFCD AMOUNT US$ 50,000.00 & ABOVE.
**INTEREST/PROFIT WILL BE PAYABLE ON RECD (TERM) DEPOSITS BASED ON BANKER-CUSTOMER RELATIONS.

#XUTMOST CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN FOR DETERMINATION OF THESE RATES AND AS SUCH TREASURY DIVISION DISCLAIMS.
ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERROR, OMISSION OR INCORRECT TRANSMISSION.
**ALL THE RATES QUOTED ABOVE MIGHT CHANGE AT ANY POINT OF TIME WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
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